
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT 1989 

DETERMINATION OF FEES 

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT 

INSTRUMENT No. 358 OF 2000 

This Determination made under section 96 A of the Occupational Health and Safety Act 1989 (the Act) sets the fees for the purposes 
of the Act. 

Authorised by (tie ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible atmrww.legislation.actgov.au 



Fee 
payable 

$ 

1999-00 

Fee payable 

(excluding the 
Goods and 

Services Tax) 

$ 

2000-01 

Goods and 
Services Tax 

(if applicable) 

Fee payable 

(inclusive of 
Goods and 

Services Tax, 
if applicable) 

$ $ 

2000-01 

S96A Certificate of Competency 

Application for a new Certificate of Competency N/A 40.00 40.00 

Application to vary a Certificate of Competency N/A 40.00 40.00 

Application for conversion of an existing certificate to a new 
Certificate of Competency 

Application for replacement of a lost or stolen Certificate of 
Competency 

N/A 

N/A 

30.00 

30.00 

30.00 

30.00 

Accreditation of Competency Assessors 

Application for Accreditation as an Assessor 

Assessor Accreditation (valid for 3 years) 

N/A 

N/A 

100.00 

600.00 

100.00 

600.00 

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.actgov.au 


		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2014-08-12T14:21:28+1000
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




