## **AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY**

## OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT 1989

**DETERMINATION OF FEES** 

**EXPLANATORY STATEMENT** 

**INSTRUMENT No. 358 OF 2000** 

This Determination made under section 96A of the Occupational Health and Safety Act 1989 (the Act) sets the fees for the purposes of the Act.

			Fee payable (excluding the Goods and Services Tax)	Goods and Services Tax (ifapplicable)	Fee payable (inclusive of Goods and Services Tax, if applicable)
		1999-00	2000-01		2000-01
S96A	Certificate of Competency				
	Application for a new Certificate of Competency	N/A	40.00		40.00
	Application to vary a Certificate of Competency	N/A	40.00		40.00
	Application for conversion of an existing certificate to a new Certificate of Competency	N/A	30.00		30.00
	Application for replacement of a lost or stolen Certificate of Competency	N/A	30.00		30.00
	Accreditation of Competency Assessors				
	Application for Accreditation as an Assessor	N/A	100.00		100.00
	Assessor Accreditation (valid for 3 years)	N/A	600.00		600.00